
Name/Job Title Position/Region Mailing Address

Officers
Bobbi Manges               1997 President Huntingdon-Bedford-Fulton AAA
Sr. Ctr. Service Director Southwest Region 240 Wood St., P.O. Box 46
took office 10/15 Bedford County Bedford, PA  15522

Kim Rollinson               2010 Vice-President LifeSpan, Inc.
Ctr. Services Oper. Director Southwest Region 314 E. 8th Ave.
took office 3/17 Allegheny County Homestead, PA  15120

Joyce Hardman            2010 Secretary Elizabethtown Area Senior Center
Sr. Ctr. Director Central Region 70 S. Poplar St. 
took office 01/16 Lancaster County Elizabethtown, PA  17022

Michael Dunn             2016 Treasurer Lifespan,Inc.
Care Mgmt Oper. Director Southwest Region 314 E. 8th Ave.
took office 1/19 Allegheny County Homestead, PA  15120

CENTRAL Region
Linda Thompson          2017 Regional Coordinator Adams County Office For Aging, Inc.
Community Services Director Central Region 318 West Middle Street

Adams  County Gettysburg, PA  17325

Lisa Krout                    2016 Member White Rose Senior Center
Executive Director Central Region 27 S. Broad St.
White Rose Senior Center York County York, PA   17403

Tammy Miller               2010 Member Windy Hill on the Campus
Executive Director  Central Region 1472 Roth's Church Road Suite 103
Windy Hill on the Campus York County Spring Grove, PA  17362

Lisa Paulson                 2017 Member Lancaster County Office of Aging
Senior Center Central Region 150 N. Queen St. Suite 415
               Program Director Lancaster County Lancaster, Pa 17603

Maureen Roth             2019 Member West Shore Senior Center
     West Shore Sr Ctr 
Director 

Central Region 122 Geary Ave.

Cumberland New Cumberland, Pa  17070

NE Region



Phone/Fax Email/Website

P: 814.623.8148 bmanges@hbfaaa.org
F:  814.623.5929 bobbi.manges@gmail.com
C:  814.494.6980

P:  412.464.1300 Ext 127 krollinson@lifespanpa.org

F:  412.461.7118
C:  412.559.6349

P:  717.367.7984 SeniorCenter@GetintoGEARS.org

F:  717.361.7235 www.EtownAreaSeniorCenter.org

P: 412.464.1300  x145 Mdunn@lifespanpa.org

F: 412.461.7118
C: 412.670.9807

P: 717.334.9296 lthomp@acofa.org

F: 717.334.4715

P: 717.843.9704 lisa@whiteroseseniorcenter.org

F: 717.843.9704
C: 717.332.1121

P: 717.225.0733  millert@windyhillonthecampus.org

F:  717.225.0825 
C:717.309.4045

P: 717.293.7281 PaulsonL@co.lancaster.pa.us

F:
C:

P: 717.774.0409 Mroth@vnahs.com

F:

C:  717.608.0400

mailto:bmanges@hbfaaa.org
mailto:bobbi.manges@gmail.com
mailto:SeniorCenter@GetintoGEARS.org
http://www.etownareaseniorcenter.org/
mailto:Mdunn@lifespanpa.org
mailto:lthomp@acofa.org
mailto:lisa@whiteroseseniorcenter.org
mailto:millert@windyhillonthecampus.org
mailto:PaulsonL@co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:Mroth@vnahs.com




Laurie Fleming             2017 Regional Coordinator United Neighborhood Centers of NEPA
Director, Northeast Region 1004 Jackson St.
   Active Older Adult 
Program

Lackawanna County Scranton, Pa 18504

Toni Mathis                  2017 Member Charles T. Adams Active Adult Center
Director Northeast Region 5 E. Market St

Luzerne County Wilkes-Barre, Pa 18701

Becky Klepadlo            2019 Member P.O. Box 278
Manager, Northeast Region Hamlin, Pa 18427
       Hamlin Senior Center Wayne County

Suzanne Putzi             2020 Member Wayne County Area Agency on Aging
 Aging Case Aide II Northeast Region 323 10th Street

Wayne County Honesdale, Pa 18431

Erica Miller-Driscoll     2020 Member Herndon Adult Community Center 
Center Operator Northeast Region 5089 State Route 147

Northumberland Herndon, PA  17830

NW Region
Kim Hoppe-Merlo     2011 Regional Coordinator Shenango Valley Senior Center
Sr.Ctr. Manager Northwest Region 220 N. Buhl Farm Drive

Mercer County Hermitage, PA  16148

Samella Hudson-Brewton Member John F. Kennedy Senior Center
Sr.Ctr. Director              2011 Northwest Region 2021 East 20th St.

Erie County Erie, PA  16510

Tami Boylan              2019 Member Active Aging, Inc,
Sr. Ctr.  Services Director Northwest Region 1034 Park Ave. 

  (Crawford County) Meadville, Pa 

Member
Northwest Region

Member
Northwest Region



P: 570.961.1592 Ext. 104 lfleming@uncnepa.org
F:
C: 570.466.2951

P: 570.825.3484 Toni.Mathis@luzernecounty.org
F: 570.825.3486
C: 570.332.3987

P:  570.689.3766 rklepadlo@waynecountypa.gov

F: 
C:

P: 570.253.4262 sputzi@waynecountypa.gov

F:
C: 570.647.7419

P:  570.758.1570 center.herndon@ncaging.org
F:
C:

P:  724.981.7950 svctr@mercercountyaging.org

F: 724.981.7872
C: 724.877.6333

P:  814.898.0400 shudsonbrewton@thejfkcenter.org

F:
C: 

P: 814.398.8616 tboylan@activeaging.org

F: 814.398.2373

C: 

P: 
F: 

C: 

P: 
F:
C:

mailto:lfleming@uncnepa.org
mailto:Toni.Mathis@luzernecounty.org
mailto:rklepadlo@waynecountypa.gov
mailto:sputzi@waynecountypa.gov
mailto:center.herndon@ncaging.org
mailto:svctr@mercercountyaging.org
mailto:shudsonbrewton@thejfkcenter.org




SE Region
Susan McIntyre          2017 Regional Coordinator 288 Moser Road
Asst. Executive Director Southeast Region Pottstown, PA 19464
TriCounty Active Adult 
Center

Montgomery County

Rose Richardson       2018 Member 1016 N. 41st St.
Executive Director, LCFS Southeast Region Philadelphia,PA  19104

Philadelphia County

Reneé Cunningham     2015 Member Center in the Park
Executive Director Southeast Region 5818 Germantown Avenue

Philadelphia County Philadelphia, PA  19144

Patricia MacKenzie      2017 Member Montco SAAC
MONTCO SAAC- Southeast Region 536 George St.
    Associate Director Montgomery County Norristown, Pa  19401

Bill Pierce                 2017 Member/ NISC Rep. 250 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr Blvd.
Executive Director Southeast Region Coatesville, Pa 19320
Coatesville Senior Center Chester County

SW Region
Judy Holden                 2015 Regional Coordinator Valley Center For Active Adults
Supervisor Southwest Region 135 Kalassay Drive

Westmoreland County Ligonier, PA  15658

Vickie Burgess              2018 Member Aging Services, Inc.
Center Services Southwest Region P.O. Box 519
     Administrative Supervisor Indiana County Indiana, Pa  15701

Bridget Dennison        2015 Member Blue Prints
Center Services Manager Southwest Region 58 E. Greene

Greene County Waynesburg, PA 15370

Michele Haynes            2019 Member 142 Morewood Ave.
Manager-Chestnut Hills Southwest Region Blairsville, PA 15717
                  Social Center Indiana County

Rose Pennavaria          2019 Member 580 Wendel Road



P: 610.323.5009 Sue@tricountyaac.org

F:
C:  

P:  215.386.0379   x7301 roser@lcfsinpa.org

F:
C: 215.350.0829

P: 215.848.7722 rcunningham@Centerinthepark.org

F: 
C: 215.806.3320

P: 610.275.1960 patmac@montcosaac.com

F:
C:

P: 610.383.6900  Bill.Pierce@coatesvilleseniorcenter.org

F: www.coatesvilleseniorcenter.org

C:  484.680.3166

P:  724.238.7942 supervisor@valleylig.net

F: 724.238.6634
C:  412.558.8074

P: 724.349.4500 vburgess@agingservicesinc.com

F:
C:

P:  724.966.2290 bdennison@myblueprints.org

F:  724.966.8671
C:  724.998.0698

P:  724.459.5251 chestnuthillssoocialcenter@yahoo.com

F:  
C:  814.3281.1048

P: 724.961.5764 rpennavaria@thenutritiongroup.biz

mailto:lisa@whiteroseseniorcenter.org
mailto:lthomp@acofa.org
mailto:Bill@kultivate.net
http://www.coatesvilleseniorcenter.org/
mailto:supervisor@valleylig.net
mailto:vburgess@agingservicesinc.com
mailto:bdennison@myblueprints.org
mailto:chestnuthillssoocialcenter@yahoo.com
mailto:rpennavaria@thenutritiongroup.biz




Regional Manager Southwest Region Irwin, PA  15642
Westmoreland County

At Large  
Member
At-Large

Anita O’Connor            2011 Member 438 Noble Road
Executive Director At-Large Atglen, Pa  19310

(Southeast)   (Chester County)

Advocacy
Roy Afflerbach The Afflerbach Group, 

LLC
2484 Sweet Gum Circle
York, PA  17406-7537

Hank Annoni The Afflerbach Group, 
LLC

2484 Sweet Gum Circle
York, PA  17406-7537



F:
C:

P: 
F: 

C: 

P: 610.444.4819 anitalmoconnor@gmail.com
F: 610.444.0282
C: 610-812-6044

P:  717.889.2321 roy@theafflerbachgroup.com

F:  717.754.0205

P:  717.889.2321 hank@theafflerbachgroup.com
F:  717.754.0205

mailto:anitalmoconnor@gmail.com
mailto:roy@theafflerbachgroup.com
mailto:hank@theafflerbachgroup.com




Boylan, Tami

Burgess    Vickie

Cunningham    Renee

Dennison    Bridget

Dunn    Mike

Fleming    Laurie

Hardman    Joyce

Haynes   Michele

Holden    Judy

Hoppe-Merlo    Kim 

Hudson-Brewton    Samella

Klepadlo   Becky

Krout    Lisa

MacKenzie   Pat

Manges    Bobbi

Mathis    Toni

McIntyre    Susan

Miller    Tammy

Miller-Driscoll

O'Connor    Anita

Paulson    Lisa

Pennavaria   Rose

Pierce   Bill 

Putzi   Suzanne

Richardson    Rose 

Rollinson    Kim

Roth    Maureen

Thompson    Linda

Afflerbach   Roy

Annoni   Hank



Pat Perkins                  
2010

Member

Senior Center Director Northeast Region

Susan Wenrick            
2011

Member

Contract Manager Southeast Region

Amy Chevalier             
2016

Member

Program Director Northwest Region

Kelly Stocks                  
2015

Member

Director Southwest Region

Connie Harris             
2018

Member

Center Manager Northwest Region
Clearfield County

Amy Chevalier            LECOM Lifeworks Erie
Health, Wellness & 406 Peach St.
Education & Coordinator Erie, PA  16507

Becky Klepadlo            2019Member
Manager, Northeast Region
       Hamlin Senior Center Wayne County

Bill Pierce                 2017 Regional Coordinator

Executive Director Southeast Region
Coatesville Senior Center Chester County

Sue Himes                   
2018

Member

Director of Center 
Services

Northwest Region

Warren County



Honesdale Senior Center P:  570.253.4262

323 10th St. F:  570.253.9115
Honesdale, PA  18431 C:

Montgomery Co.  Aging & Adult Services P:  610.292.4539

 P.O. Box 311 F:  610.278.3769

Mercy Hilltop Center P: 814.824.2214

444 E. Grandview Blvd. F:
Erie, PA  16504 C:814.746.2081
Laurel Valley Senior Center P:  724.235.9303

216 Ligonier St. F: 
New Florence, PA  15944 C:  724.310.2117
CCAAA       P.O. Box 550 P:  814.765.9319

103 N. Front St. F:
Clearfield, PA  16830 C:

P: 814.453.6128  Ext. 122 achevalier@lecomlsc.org
F: 
C:

P.O. Box 278 P:  570.689.3766
Hamlin, Pa 18427 F: 

C:

250 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr Blvd. P: 610.383.6900

Coatesville, Pa 19320 F:
C:  484.680.3166

Allegheny Community Center P:  814.723.3237

42 Clark St. F:

Warren, Pa  16365 C:

mailto:achevalier@lecomlsc.org


pperkins@waynecountypa.gov

swenrick@montcopa.org

onthehillamy@gmail.com

Kstocks77@comcast.net

clearfieldcal@ccaaa.net

rklepadlo@waynecountypa.gov

 Bill.Pierce@coatesvilleseniorcenter.org
www.coatesvilleseniorcenter.org

shimes@experienceinc.org

alleghenycommunitycenter.com

mailto:pperkins@waynecountypa.gov
mailto:swenrick@montcopa.org
mailto:onthehillamy@gmail.com
mailto:Kstocks77@comcast.net
mailto:rklepadlo@waynecountypa.gov
mailto:Bill@kultivate.net
http://www.coatesvilleseniorcenter.org/
mailto:shimes@experienceinc.org

